

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.1192 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	24.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service of the same. List on 12.06.2026. There shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.35 of 2024 on the file of learned Senior Civil Judge, Asifabad till the next date of hearing. NBK, J dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--